MINUTES OF A CAUCUS MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON, IN THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY, HELD ON APRIL 19, 2022, IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AT 5:00 PM.

A caucus meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haddon was convened in the Municipal Building, 135 Haddon Avenue, Westmont, NJ on Tuesday, April 19, 2022 at 5 PM.

Mayor Teague requested all stand for the flag salute

Mayor Teague announced that Chapter 231, Public Law 1975 requires adequate notice of this meeting be provided specifying time, place and agenda. This was done by placing Annual Notice in the Courier-Post and Retrospect Newspapers and by posting on two bulletin boards in the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL: Mayor Teague Present

Commissioner Mulroy Present

Commissioner Linbort Present

Commissioner Linhart Present

Greg Fusco, PE, Chief Mark Cavallo, Lt. Tim Hak, Jim Stevenson and Lee Palo were present.

Mayor Teague welcomes everyone to the meeting as follows: Haddon Township Police Department, Tim Hak's wife, Mary Kate, and their children Mason and Emily, his parents George & Patricia Hak, Mayor Larry Pennock from Audubon Park, Ms. Betsy McCreery, FBI Police Training Coordinator, Retired Oaklyn Chief of Police Ronald Frumento, Oaklyn Chief Jayne Jones, Retired Gloucester Township Chief Harry Earle, Retired Collingswood Lieutenant Dana Saxton, Westmont Fire Chief Dan Devitt and members of the Westmont Fire Department and Asst. Chief Bill Tessing.

RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL THIS EVENING:

The following Resolution #2022-046 was approved with a motion by Commissioner Mulroy, seconded by Commissioner Linhart, with all members affirmatively concurring:

#2022-046 - Appointment of Timothy Hak to Captain of the Haddon Township Police Department

Timothy Hak was sworn in by Commissioner Mulroy, along with Mayor Teague and Commissioner Linhart while his wife, Mary Kate, held the Bible.

MINUTES:

Commissioner Mulroy moved, seconded by Commissioner Linhart that the Minutes of the Regular Meeting held on Tuesday, March 22, 2022 be approved, with all members voting in the affirmative.

PUBLIC COMMENT

There being no further business on the agenda, Commissioner Mulroy made a motion to open the meeting for public comment, seconded by Commissioner Linhart, with all members affirmatively concurring:

There being no public comments, Commissioner Mulroy moved to close the meeting for public comment, seconded by Mayor Teague, with all members voting in the affirmative.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to discuss, Commissioner Mulroy moved, seconded by Commissioner Linhart that the meeting be adjourned at 5:06 PM, with all members voting in the affirmative.

April 19, 2022	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
DAWN M. PENNOCK, TOWNSHIP CLERK	_
	Randall W. Teague, Mayor
	James Mulroy, Commissioner
	Ryan Linhart, Commissioner